
Me.-Presque Isle (2-7) -vs- Thomas (ME) (2-8)
3/29/2026 at Colby College

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Delano (1-1)
Loss: Matthew Pelletier (0-2)
HBP: Seth Espling, Kyle Delano
PB: Romeo Harris (2), Gus Hollen (2)
 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 85   Weather: Cold
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Me.-Presque Isle 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5
Thomas (ME) 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 X 7 7 4

Me.-Presque Isle 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ronnie Golmon rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Diego Maldonado 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mitchell Kley lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Garrett Chadwick ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carter Murphy 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hector Perez cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Romeo Harris c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Brock Black dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mason Long 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matthew Pelletier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Espling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 3 1 0 7 5

SB: Mitchell Kley (1); Hector Perez (1)
CS: Mitchell Kley (1); Hector Perez (1)
HBP: Ronnie Golmon (1); Diego Maldonado (1)
E: Ronnie Golmon (1); Carter Murphy (1); Mason Long (1); Matthew
Pelletier (2)

Thomas (ME) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hayden Dippner cf 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Nick Griffel ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
Dj Cagnina 1b 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Ajay Rychcik rf 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
Zeke Rand dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gavin Clark 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Gus Hollen c 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Grady Hotham lf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Mitch Regan 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Kyle Delano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 7 4 6 3 9

2B: Dj Cagnina (2)
SF: Hayden Dippner (1)
SB: Zeke Rand (1); Gavin Clark (1); Gus Hollen (2); Grady Hotham
(3); Mitch Regan (2)
CS: Hayden Dippner (1)
HBP: Zeke Rand (1)
E: Nick Griffel (1); Dj Cagnina (1); Gavin Clark (1); Gus Hollen (1)

Me.-Presque Isle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Pelletier (L, 0-2) 6.0 4 5 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 23 29 10 5 124
Seth Espling 2.0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 1 50
Totals 7 7 3 6 3 0 0 1 0 32 40 13 6 174

Thomas (ME) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Delano (W, 1-1) 9.0 3 1 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 31 33 9 9 100
Totals 3 1 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 31 33 9 9 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 1st ME. THO
Ronnie Golmon struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 0
Diego Maldonado hit by pitch (2-2 SFFFBH). 0 0
Mitchell Kley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Diego Maldonado out at second 1b to 2b. 0 0
Mitchell Kley stole second. 0 0
Garrett Chadwick lined out to 3b (0-2 FK). 0 0

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 1st ME. THO
Hayden Dippner flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Nick Griffel struck out looking (1-2 KFBFFK). 0 0
Dj Cagnina doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Ajay Rychcik flied out to rf (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 2nd ME. THO
Carter Murphy struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Hector Perez singled to second base (0-1 F). 0 0
Hector Perez stole second. 0 0
Romeo Harris struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 0 0
Hector Perez advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Brock Black struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 2nd ME. THO
Zeke Rand grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Gavin Clark walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Gavin Clark advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 0 0
Gavin Clark scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 1
Gus Hollen walked (3-2 BKBSFFBB). 0 1
Gus Hollen stole second. 0 1
Grady Hotham walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Gus Hollen stole third. 0 1
Mitch Regan singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Grady Hotham advanced to second; Gus Hollen scored. 0 2
Hayden Dippner popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 2
Nick Griffel lined out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 0 2

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 3rd ME. THO
Mason Long popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Ronnie Golmon reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 KB). 0 2
Ronnie Golmon advanced to second on an error by c, advanced to third. 0 2
Diego Maldonado grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 FBB); Ronnie Golmon scored, unearned. 1 2
Mitchell Kley grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 2

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 3rd ME. THO
Dj Cagnina grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2
Ajay Rychcik struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 2
Zeke Rand popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 2

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 4th ME. THO
Garrett Chadwick popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 2
Carter Murphy flied out to cf (2-2 BKBS). 1 2
Hector Perez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 4th ME. THO
Gavin Clark struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 1 2
Gus Hollen grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2
Grady Hotham reached first on an error by p (0-1 S). 1 2
Mitch Regan reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Grady Hotham advanced to second. 1 2
Mitch Regan stole second; Grady Hotham stole third. 1 2
Hayden Dippner singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKB); Mitch Regan scored, unearned; Grady Hotham
scored, unearned. 1 4
Nick Griffel lined out to ss (0-0). 1 4

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 5th ME. THO
Romeo Harris struck out swinging (0-2 SFFFS). 1 4
Brock Black lined out to 1b (0-0). 1 4
Mason Long singled to right field (0-1 S). 1 4
Mason Long advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 4
Ronnie Golmon grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBKFF). 1 4

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 5th ME. THO
Dj Cagnina flied out to ss (3-2 KBBKB). 1 4
Ajay Rychcik flied out to ss (2-2 KKBFB). 1 4
Zeke Rand walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 4
Zeke Rand stole second. 1 4
Gavin Clark grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 4

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 6th ME. THO
Diego Maldonado grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 1 4
Mitchell Kley singled to right field (0-0). 1 4
Mitchell Kley out at second 2b to c, caught stealing. 1 4
Garrett Chadwick flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 4

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 6th ME. THO
Gus Hollen grounded out to p (3-0 BBB). 1 4
Grady Hotham singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 4
Mitch Regan walked (3-1 BBKBB); Grady Hotham advanced to second. 1 4
Mitch Regan stole second; Grady Hotham stole third. 1 4
Hayden Dippner flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBK); Mitch Regan advanced to third; Grady Hotham scored. 1 5
Nick Griffel fouled out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 5

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 7th ME. THO
Carter Murphy out at first 1b to p (2-2 BKBF). 1 5
Hector Perez reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 1 5
Hector Perez out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 5
Romeo Harris struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 1 5

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 7th ME. THO
Seth Espling to p for Matthew Pelletier. 1 5
Dj Cagnina singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 5
Ajay Rychcik reached first on an error by rf (0-2 KF); Dj Cagnina advanced to second. 1 5
Zeke Rand hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); Ajay Rychcik advanced to second; Dj Cagnina advanced to third. 1 5
Gavin Clark reached first on an error by 2b (3-1 FBBB); Zeke Rand out at second 2b to ss; Ajay Rychcik
advanced to third; Dj Cagnina scored. 1 6
Gavin Clark stole second. 1 6
Gus Hollen popped up to 2b (1-2 KBS). 1 6
Gavin Clark advanced to third; Ajay Rychcik scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 7



Grady Hotham walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 1 7
Grady Hotham stole second. 1 7
Mitch Regan grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 1 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 8th ME. THO
Brock Black grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 7
Mason Long reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 1 7
Ronnie Golmon hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mason Long advanced to second. 1 7
Diego Maldonado grounded out to 2b (0-0); Ronnie Golmon advanced to second; Mason Long advanced to
third. 1 7
Mitchell Kley flied out to ss (0-1 K). 1 7

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 8th ME. THO
Hayden Dippner singled to second base (1-2 KFB). 1 7
Hayden Dippner out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 7
Nick Griffel popped up to 1b (2-2 BBSKF). 1 7
Dj Cagnina doubled to right center (2-2 KBKB). 1 7
Ajay Rychcik flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 1 7

Me.-Presque Isle - Top of 9th ME. THO
Garrett Chadwick flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 7
Carter Murphy flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7
Hector Perez struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 1 7

Thomas (ME) - Bottom of 9th ME. THO


